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Barbara Adams, Esquire 
112 North Woodstock Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-850-0312 
barbara.adams011@gmail.com 
 
 
Valarie J. Allen, Esquire 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1735 Market Street, 51st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-864-8565 
allenv@ballardspahr.com 
 
 
Timothy B. Anderson, Esquire 
Taylor English Duma LLP 
One Liberty Place 
1650 Market Street, Suite 200 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
484-861-3377 
tanderson@taylorenglish.com 
 
 
Michael C. Barnes, Esquire 
Clark Hill PLC 
Two Commerce Square 
2001 Market Street, Suite 2620 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-640-8427 
mbarnes@clarkhill.com 
 
 
William T. Benzing, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
Two Liberty Place 
50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
215-851-8481 
wbenzing@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
Gregg D. Bernaciak, Esquire 
Jackson Kelly PLLC 
501 Grant Street, Suite 1010 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
412-434-7606 
gregg.bernaciak@jacksonkelly.com 
 
 

Jeffrey Blumenfeld, Esquire 
Kutak Rock LLP 
Two Logan Square 
100 N. 18th Street, Suite 1920 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2707 
215-299-4317 
jeff.blumenfeld@kutakrock.com 
 
 
Mitchell J. Bragin, Esquire 
Kutak Rock LLP 
1625 Eye Street NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-828-2450 
mitch.bragin@kutakrock.com 
 
 
Christopher Brewer, Esquire 
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 
1300 Six PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
412-288-5878 
christopher.brewer@dinsmore.com 
 
 
Ramiro M. Carbonell, Esquire 
Stevens & Lee, P.C. 
111 North Sixth Street 
Reading, PA  19601 
610-478-2275 
ramiro.carbonell@stevenslee.com 
 
 
C. Peter Carlucci, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
717-237-6021 
pcarlucci@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
Jennifer M. Caron, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
717-237-6079 
jcaron@eckertseamans.com 
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Martin J. Cerullo, Esquire 
Cerullo, Datte & Burke, P.C. 
450 W. Market Street 
P.O. Box 450 
Pottsville, PA  17901 
570-622-0767 
mcerullo@cdblaw.net 
 
 
Lisa A. Chiesa, Esquire 
Clark Hill PLC 
One Oxford Centre 
301 Grant Street, 14th Floor 
Pittsburg, PA  15219 
412-394-2454 
lchiesa@clarkhill.com 
 
 
Charles B. Congdon, Esquire 
Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
One Logan Square, Suite 2000 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-988-2659 
charles.congdon@faegredrinker.com 
 
 
Jonathan W. Cox, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
717-422-1509 
jcox@eckerteamans.com 
 
 
Kevin R. Cunningham, Esquire 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1735 Market Street, 51st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-864-8507 
cunningham@ballardspahr.com 
 
 
Jens H. Damgaard, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
717-237-6031 
jdamgaard@eckertseamans.com 
 
 

Andre C. Dasent, Esquire 
Andre C. Dasent, PC 
2001 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
267-624-3503 
andre.c.dasent@gmail.com 
 
 
Paul J. Datte, Esquire 
Cerullo, Datte & Burke, P.C. 
450 W. Market Street 
P.O. Box 450 
Pottsville, PA  17901 
570-640-9080 
pdatte@cdblaw.net 
 
 
Michael I. Davidson, Esquire 
Turner Law, P.C. 
2 Logan Square, Suite 300 
100 N. 18th Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
267-207-3587 
mdavidson@turnerlawpc.com 
 
 
Anthony A. Ditka, Esquire 
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 
1300 Six PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
412-288-5879 
anthony.ditka@dinsmore.com 
 
 
Peter T. Edelman, Esquire 
Stevens & Lee, P.C. 
111 North Sixth Street 
Reading, PA  19601 
610-478-2168 
peter.edelman@stevenslee.com 
 
 
Thomas Jay Ellis, Esquire 
Duane Morris LLP 
30 S. 17th Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-4196 
215-979-1265 
tjellis@duanemorris.com 
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Helen J. Esbenshade, Esquire 
Lamb McErlane PC 
24 E. Market Street 
West Chester, PA  19381 
610-701-4412 
hesbenshade@lambmcerlane.com 
 
 
John W. Espenshade, Esquire 
Stevens & Lee, P.C. 
51 South Duke Street 
Lancaster, PA  17602 
717-399-6621 
john.espenshade@stevenslee.com 
 
 
James G. Fearon, Esquire 
GluckWalrath LLP 
4 Paragon Way, Suite 400 
Freehold, NJ  07728 
609-278-3902 
jfearon@glucklaw.com 
 
 
Marc A. Feller, Esquire 
Dilworth Paxson LLP 
1500 Market Street, Suite 3500E 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
215-575-7042 
mfeller@dilworthlaw.com 
 
 
Sean B. Frederick, Esquire 
Barley Snyder LLP 
126 East King Street 
Lancaster, PA  17602 
717-399-1505 
sfrederick@barley.com 
 
 
Sean C. Garin, Esquire 
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 
1300 Six PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
412-288-5856 
sean.garin@dinsmore.com 
 
 

Wayne D. Gerhold, Esquire 
Law Offices of Wayne D. Gerhold 
355 Fifth Avenue, Suite 300 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
412-298-5804 
wayne.gerhold@gerholdlaw.com 
 
 
Ryan T. Gonder, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1166 
717-237-5340 
rgonder@mcneeslaw.com 
 
 
Dacia A. Haddad, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
Two Liberty Place 
50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
856-535-1733 
dhaddad@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
Elizabeth Preate Havey, Esquire 
Dilworth Paxson LLP 
1500 Market Street, Suite 3500E 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
215-575-7123 
epreatehavey@dilworthlaw.com 
 
 
Rhonda B. Himes, Esquire 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1735 Market Street, 51st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-864-8513 
himesr@ballardspahr.com 
 
 
Timothy J. Horstmann, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1166 
717-237-5462 
thorstmann@mcneeslaw.com 
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Steven M. Hovis, Esquire 
Stock and Leader 
221 W. Philadelphia Street, Suite E600 
York, PA  17401 
717-846-9800 
shovis@stockandleader.com 
 
 
Kate E. Hynes, Esquire 
Stock and Leader 
221 W. Philadelphia Street, Suite E600 
York, PA  17401 
717-846-9800 
khynes@stockandleader.com 
 
 
Jamie L. Inferrera, Esquire 
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 
1300 Six PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
412-339-5617 
jamie.inferrera@dinsmore.com 
 
 
E. Drummond King, Esquire 
King, Spry, Herman, Freund & Faul, LLC 
1 West Broad Street, Suite 700 
Bethlehem, PA  18018 
610-332-0390 
edrumking@hotmail.com 
 
 
Brian P. Koscelansky, Esquire 
Stevens & Lee, P.C. 
425 Biden Street 
Scranton, PA  18503 
570-969-5364 
bpk@stevensless.com 
 
 
Donna L. Kreiser, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
570 Lausch Lane, Suite 200 
Lancaster, PA  17601 
717-581-3723 
dkreiser@mcneeslaw.com 
 
 

Laura B. Kurtz, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
717-237-6078 
lkurtz@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
Kenneth R. Luttinger, Esquire 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 
501 Grant Street, Suite 200 
Pittsburgh, PA  15218 
412-392-2165 
kenneth.luttinger@bipc.com 
 
 
Elizabeth L. Lynch, Esquire 
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 
1300 Six PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
412-230-8996 
elizabeth.lynch@dinsmore.com 
 
 
George T. Magnatta, Esquire 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
1500 Market Street, 38th Floor 
Centre Square West 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
215-972-7126 
george.magnatta@saul.com 
 
 
Kimberly D. Magrini, Esquire 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1735 Market Street, 51st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-864-8365 
magrinik@ballardspahr.com 
 
 
Andrew C. Maher, Esquire 
Dentons Cohen & Grigsby P.C. 
625 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
412-297-4875 
andrew.maher@dentons.com 
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J. Adam Matlawski, Esquire 
McNichol, Byrne & Matlawski, PC 
1223 N. Providence Road 
Media, PA  19063 
610-565-4322 
amatlawski@mbmlawoffice.com 
 
 
Suzanne S. Mayes, Esquire 
Cozen O'Connor 
One Liberty Place 
1650 Market Street, Suite 2800 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-665-6922 
smayes@cozen.com 
 
 
William C. McCarty, Esquire 
Barley Snyder LLP 
126 East King Street 
Lancaster, PA  17602 
717-208-8827 
wmccarty@barley.com 
 
 
Scott R. Mehok, Esquire 
Cozen O'Connor 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
717-773-4209 
smehok@cozen.com 
 
 
Ryan A. Mentzer, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
717-237-6030 
rmentzer@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
Sabrina Mercado, Esquire 
Ahmad Zaffarese LLC 
One South Broad Street, Suite 1810 
Philadelphia, PA  19107 
215-496-9373 
smercado@azlawllc.com 
 
 

Lea G. Millio, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
Two Liberty Place 
50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
215-851-8525 
lmillio@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
Helen H. Mountain, Esquire 
Lamb McErlane PC 
24 E. Market Street 
West Chester, PA  19381 
610-701-3269 
hmountain@lambmcerlane.com 
 
 
Skye Nickalls, Esquire 
Dilworth Paxson LLP 
1500 Market Street, Suite 3500E 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
215-575-7056 
snickalls@dilworthlaw.com 
 
 
Frank N. Paganie, Esquire 
McMillen, Urick, Tocci & Jones 
2131 Brodhead Road 
Aliquippa, PA  15001 
724-375-6683 
fpaganie@mutjlaw.com 
 
Steve T. Park, Esquire 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1735 Market Street, 51st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-864-8533 
parks@ballardspahr.com 
 
 
Joshua S. Pasker, Esquire 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
1500 Market Street, 38th Floor 
Centre Square West 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
215-972-7783 
josh.pasker@saul.com 
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Cliford A. Pastel, Esquire 
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 
1300 Six PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
412-261-4250 
Clifford.Pastel@Dinsmore.com 
 
 
Joseph K. Pierce, Esquire 
111 Standlake Way 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17055-9239 
717-579-1921 
roimadigan@gmail.com 
 
 
Mary H. Powell, Esquire 
Powell Law, P.C. 
2608 N. 3rd Street 
P.O. Box 61485 
Harrisburg, PA  17106-1485 
717-230-8833 
tyapowell@gmail.com 
 
 
Douglas Tavel Rauch, Esquire 
Georgeadis Setley 
4 Park Plaza, Second Floor 
Wyomissing, PA  19610 
610-898-9500 
drauch@georgeadissetley.com 
 
 
Christopher J. Rayl, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
412-566-6867 
crayl@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
Kevin C. Reid, Esquire 
King, Spry, Herman, Freund & Faul LLC 
1 West Broad Street, Suite 700 
Bethlehem, PA  18018 
610-332-0390 
kcr@kingspry.com 
 
 

Martha (Frannie) Reilly, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
426 W. Lancaster Avenue, Suite 110 
Devon, PA  19333 
484-329-8036 
freilly@mcneeslaw.com 
 
 
William C. Rhodes, Esquire 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1735 Market Street, 51st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-864-8534 
rhodes@ballardspahr.com 
 
 
Roger W. Richards, Esquire 
Richards & Associates, P.C. 
230 West 6th Street 
Erie, PA  16507 
814-455-0370 
roger@richardspc.com 
 
 
S. William Richter, Esquire 
Reed Smith LLP 
1717 Arch Street 
Three Logan Square 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-851-8174 
srichter@reedsmith.com 
 
 
Benjamin A. Ried, Esquire 
Mette, Evans & Woodside 
3401 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 
717-232-5000 
baried@mette.com 
 
 
John F. Salopek, Esquire 
Law Office of John F. Salopek 
1527 Duss Avenue 
Ambridge, PA  15003 
724-266-5500 
jsalopek@earthlink.net 
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Timothy M. Sennett, Esquire 
Knox McLaughlin Gornwall & Sennett, P.C. 
120 West Tenth Street 
Erie, PA  16501 
814-923-4895 
tsennett@kmgslaw.com 
 
 
Miska L. Shaw, Esquire 
Ahmad Zaffarese LLC 
One South Broad Street, Suite 1810 
Philadelphia, PA  19107 
215-557-2269 
mshaw@azlawllc.com 
 
 
Thomas F. Smida, Esquire 
Mette, Evans & Woodside 
3401 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 
717-232-5000 
tfsmida@mette.com 
 
 
Marc S. Stein, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
Two Liberty Place 
50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
215-851-8464 
mstein@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
Joan N. Stern, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
Two Liberty Place 
50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
215-851-8442 
jstern@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
W. Ronald  Stout, Esquire 
Clark Hill PLC 
One Oxford Centre 
301 Grant Street, 14th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
412-394-7738 
rstout@clarkhill.com 
 
 

Jere G. Thompson, Esquire 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1735 Market Street, 51st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
215-864-8501 
thompsonj@ballardspahr.com 
 
 
Thomas A. Tupitza, Esquire 
Knox McLaughlin Gornwall & Sennett, P.C. 
120 West Tenth Street 
Erie, PA  16501 
814-923-4901 
ttupitza@kmgslaw.com 
 
 
Daniel Turner, Esquire 
Turner Law, P.C. 
2 Logan Square, Suite 300 
100 N. 18th Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
267-207-3584 
danturner@turnerlawpc.com 
 
 
Robert I. Tuteur, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
Two Liberty Place 
50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
215-851-8505 
rtuteur@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
David O. Twaddell, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
717-237-6074 
dtwaddell@eckertseamans.com 
 
 
David Unkovic, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
426 W. Lancaster Avenue, Suite 110 
Devon, PA  19333 
484-329-8038 
dunkovic@mcneeslaw.com 
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Timothy S. Wachter, Esquire 
Knox McLaughlin Gornwall & Sennett, P.C. 
120 West Tenth Street 
Erie, PA  16501 
814-459-2800 
twachter@kmgslaw.com 
 
 
James H. Webster, Esquire 
Clark Hill PLC 
One Oxford Centre 
301 Grant Street, 14th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
412-394-2486 
jhwebster@clarkhill.com 
 
 
Erica Wible, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
570 Lausch Lane, Suite 200 
Lancaster, PA  17601 
717-581-3723 
ewible@mcneeslaw.com 
 
 
Gretchen S. Wisehart, Esquire 
SEPTA 
1234 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19027 
215-580-7619 
gwisehart@septa.org 
 
 
Samuel E. Wiser, Jr., Esquire 
Salzmann Hughes, P.C. 
79 St. Paul Drive 
Chambersburg, PA  17201 
717-263-2121 
swiser@salzmannhughes.com 
 


